## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1 1

51	y١	les	ne	eτ	v	er	SI	or	יו	V	١.	I	

NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	Timothy H. Van Dyke						
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	10462-037	10462-037					
Address Line 4:	Orlando	, FLORIDA 32801						
Address Line 2:	Ste. 250	0						
Address Line 1:	-	Orange Avenue						
Email: Correspondent Name		n@iplawfl.com H. Van Dyke						
Phone:	407-926							
		Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce	essful.					
Fax Number:	(407)926	6-7720						
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA							
Application Number:		29306057						
Property T	уре	Nu	mber					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1							
Postal Code:	32801							
State/Country:	FLORIDA							
City:	Orlando							
Internal Address:	Ste. 305							
Street Address:	100 E. Pine S	Street						
Name:	Noble Market	ing, Inc.						
RECEIVING PARTY E	ATA							
Mark Bunker			04/22/2010					
Seth Freytag			04/22/2010					
Jeff Baker			04/22/2010					
		Name	Execution Date					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA							
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT					

FILING DATE

## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Jeff Baker of 5515 Jessamine Lane, Orlando, Florida 32839; Seth Freytag of 13643 Carroway Street, Windermere, Florida 34786, and Mark Bunker of 8 Osceola Avenue #2210, Orlando, Florida 32801 have been involved in the development and are believed to be the inventors of the following invention:

SERIAL NO.

TITLE

STETHOSCOPE WALL MOUNT 29/306,057 4/1/2008

WHEREAS, NOBLE MARKETING, INC., a corporation of the state of Florida, having a place of business at 100 East Pine Street, Suite 305, Orlando, Fl 32801, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said applications and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration to the extent that we are inventors of the applications identified above, we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all title and interest in and to said inventions, patent applications and any patents which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said inventions, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

We HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the dates written hereinbelow.

Jeff Baker

STATE OF FLOVIDA COUNTY OF Grange

My commission expires: 311114

lotary Public in and for the State of Floring

\* Preofflor

GINA MARKE DYER MY COMMISSION # DD 957675 EXPIRES: March 1, 2014 Bonded Thru Budget Notary Services

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on the 22 day of  $4p_{HL}$  2010.

ťág

STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF Orange

BEFORE ME personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 22 day of 2071, 2010.

Notary Public in and for the State of Flor Ida

My commission expires:3/1/14



GINA MARIE DYER IY COMMISSION # DD 957675 EXPIRES: March 1, 2014 Bonded Thru Budget Notary Services

Assignment 10462-037

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on the <u>77</u> day of <u>ARRIL</u> 2010.

Mark Bunker

STATE OF <u>FLOVIDA</u> COUNTY OF <u>OVANAL</u>)

BEFORE ME personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 22 day of QQPr(1), 2010.

Notary Public in State of Florid

My commission expires: 3 114



**RECORDED: 05/11/2010** 

GINA MARIE DYER MY COMMISSION # DD 957675 EXPIRES: March 1, 2014 Bonded Thru Budget Notary Services